

Official number: HJ Cheonju Cheonbo USA USA 2023 - 2

To: Regional President of North America, President of FFWPU USA, Subregional Leaders, Pastors, and all Blessed Family Members
From: Cheon Shim Won USA
Date:Jan 16, 2023
Title: Registration for Ancestor Liberation & Blessing in North America

We pray that the Blessings and Love of Heavenly Parents and True Parents be with all the Providential Nations.

On March 4th and 5th, we will hold the Ancestor Liberation Ceremony and Ancestor Blessing Ceremony in IPEC, Las Vegas. We hope that many Blessed Families will participate in the Ancestor Liberation and Blessing Ceremonies for their Ancestors in the Spirit World and receive Heavenly Fortune.

In order to make it easier for Blessed Families to register and participate, please share the information below to them as soon as possible.

Information

1.Schedule

- HJ Cheonbo Great Works
 - Day-1: (Sat) March 4th, 2023
 - Time: 9:00 am 5:00 pm (PST)
 - Day-2: (Sun) March 5th, 2023
 - o Time: 8:00 am 10:00 am (PST)

2. Location of Event

- o International Peace Education Center (IPEC)
 - 6590 Bermuda Rd, Las Vegas, NV 89119

Physical attendance is required. There will be no live broadcast for this event.

3. Who can participate?

• For all Blessed Families of Heavenly North America

If you have Covid symptoms or have been in contact with someone showing Covid symptoms within three days before the event, for the safety of all blessed families and others, please quarantine and follow CDC Guidelines.

4. Registration & Deadline

- Registration
 - Opens: (To be updated.)
 - Closes: March 1, 2023, 6:00pm (Pacific Time)
- o Applications are accepted through the Homepage of Cheon Shim Won USA Official

<u>Website</u>

*Please register and send forms early as possible. If you cannot make it by the deadline, walkins are still available. Walk-in Information will be sent out a week in advance.

5. Registration Fee

Age Group	Adult (18 and above)	Teen (13 to 17)	Child (2 to 12)	Ancestor Liberation and Blessing Monetary Offering
Workshop Participation Fee	\$50	\$30	\$10	Please communicate with Registration team (<u>register@cheonshimwon.org</u>) about Monetary Offering

6. Payment

- You can access the Workshop Registration from the Homepage of Cheon Shim Won Official Website. (<u>Click here for link</u>).
 - First, register to participate in the workshop.
 - Next, fill out the Liberation and Blessing Forms and send through email: register@cheonshimwon.org.
 - Once we confirm the Liberation and Blessing Forms and check that they are filled in correctly, you will receive an invoice that you can make payment through.

A confirmation email will be sent when the registration is confirmed.

7. Other information

• Additional information will be on the website. For other information, please communicate with the contact provided below.

CONTACT

Coordinator: Willus Namowicz Phone Number: +1-510-760-9862 Email: <u>register@cheonshimwon.org</u> Website: <u>Cheonshimwon.org</u>

Sincerely, Dr. Ki Hoon Kim President, Cheon Shim Won USA